

MIDWEST EXCHANGE FEE SCHEDULE

FALL SEMESTER 2013

MIDWEST EXCHANGE RATE (Undergraduate)												
				FORMATION								
			TECHNOLOGY		ACTIVITY	HEALTH						
CREDIT HOURS		TUITION	FEE		FACILITY FEE	SERVICE FEE		TOTAL FEES				
1	\$	411.00	\$	13.60	\$ 33.93	\$	97.00	\$	555.53			
2	\$	822.00	\$	27.20	67.86	\$	97.00	\$	1,014.06			
3	\$	1,233.00	\$	40.80	101.79	\$	97.00	\$	1,472.59			
4	\$	1,644.00	\$	54.40	135.72	\$	97.00	\$	1,931.12			
5	\$	2,055.00	\$	68.00	169.65	\$	97.00	\$	2,389.65			
6	\$	2,466.00	\$	81.60	203.58	\$	97.00	\$	2,848.18			
7	\$	2,877.00	\$	95.20	246.51	\$	97.00	\$	3,315.71			
8	\$	3,288.00	\$	108.80	280.44	\$	97.00	\$	3,774.24			
9	\$	3,699.00	\$	122.40	314.37	\$	97.00	\$	4,232.77			
10	\$	4,110.00	\$	136.00	348.30	\$	97.00	\$	4,691.30			
11	\$	4,521.00	\$	149.60	348.30	\$	97.00	\$	5,115.90			
12	\$	4,932.00	\$	163.20	348.30	\$	97.00	\$	5,540.50			
13	\$	5,343.00	\$	176.80	348.30	\$	97.00	\$	5,965.10			
14	\$	5,754.00	\$	190.40	348.30	\$	97.00	\$	6,389.70			
15	\$	6,165.00	\$	204.00	348.30	\$	97.00	\$	6,814.30			
16	\$	6,576.00	\$	217.60	348.30	\$	97.00	\$	7,238.90			
17	\$	6,987.00	\$	231.20	348.30	\$	97.00	\$	7,663.50			
18	\$	7,398.00	\$	244.80	348.30	\$	97.00	\$	8,088.10			

MIDWEST EXCHANGE RATE (Graduate)											
		ľ		FORMATION	IGE F	ATE (Gradua	te)				
				CHNOLOGY		ACTIVITY		HEALTH			
CREDIT HOURS		TUITION	FEE			FACILITY FEE		SERVICE FEE		TOTAL FEES	
1	\$	555.15	\$	13.60	\$	37.23	\$	97.00	\$	702.98	
2	ф \$	1,110.30	φ \$	27.20	Ψ	71.16	φ \$	97.00	φ \$	1,305.66	
			•								
3	\$	1,665.45	\$	40.80		105.09	\$	97.00	\$	1,908.34	
4	\$	2,220.60	\$	54.40		139.02	\$	97.00	\$	2,511.02	
5	\$	2,775.75	\$	68.00		172.95	\$	97.00	\$	3,113.70	
6	\$	3,330.90	\$	81.60		206.88	\$	97.00	\$	3,716.38	
7	\$	3,886.05	\$	95.20		240.81	\$	97.00	\$	4,319.06	
8	\$	4,441.20	\$	108.80		274.74	\$	97.00	\$	4,921.74	
9	\$	4,996.35	\$	122.40		308.67	\$	97.00	\$	5,524.42	
10	\$	5,551.50	\$	136.00		342.60	\$	97.00	\$	6,127.10	
11	\$	6,106.65	\$	149.60		342.60	\$	97.00	\$	6,695.85	
12	\$	6,661.80	\$	163.20		342.60	\$	97.00	\$	7,264.60	
13	\$	7,216.95	\$	176.80		342.60	\$	97.00	\$	7,833.35	
14	\$	7,772.10	\$	190.40		342.60	\$	97.00	\$	8,402.10	
15	\$	8,327.25	\$	204.00		342.60	\$	97.00	\$	8,970.85	
16	\$	8,882.40	\$	217.60		342.60	\$	97.00	\$	9,539.60	
17	\$	9,437.55	\$	231.20		342.60	\$	97.00	\$	10,108.35	
18	\$	9.992.70	\$	244.80		342.60	\$	97.00	\$	10.677.10	

*Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will be assessed accordingly.

An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering Supplemental Fee of \$78.70 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering courses, except for courses offered by the Department of Geology & Geophysics. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee of \$76.50 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Biological Sciences and Chemistry Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee of \$75.20 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Computer Science, Geology, and Geophysics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee for Physics of \$37.50 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee for Physics.

Business, IS&T, and M&IS Course Fee of \$38.30 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business, IS&T, and M&IS courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business Supplemental Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/documents/policy/III-16.pdf. Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.

Missouri University of Science and Technology no longer participates in the Midwest Exchange Program effective Summer 2012. Students enrolled at Missouri S&T prior to summer 2012 will continue to receive the above rates.

PLEASE NOTE: The Midwest Exchange Program does not apply to Distance Education courses or the Masters of Business Administration program at Missouri University of Science and Technology.

Questions regarding residency should be directed to the Office of the Registrar at registrar@mst.edu.